NOTE:
. PART NUMBERS NOT SHOWN
101-0500-00-0 (NAME PLATE)
018-5002-00-0 (SCREY #4 X 1/4)

082-2001-01-0 /B NPT FITTING
NOTE: GREASE BEARINGS WITH MOBILUX #2,
SHELL ALVANIA #2 OR EQNUIVALENT

002-0051-07-0 PUMP HEAD

(47046*0190*00*0 GASKET

FLANGE TYPE SAENO. 4 SAE NO. 3 12y EE X
NO. OF HOLES 12 12 i 040-2790-00-0 O-RING 32.875 (839)
HOLE DIA. 13/32 13/32 LG SCREY
BOLT CIRCLE 15" 16-7/8 018-1612-02-0 10.625 (270) 22,250 (565)
Eié?XNEéA‘FRDM 14-1/4 16-1/8 321-0101-00-0 CLEARANCE RING (1> /8 NPT PLLG TYPE 80FB CHECK VALVE
4" 3-7/8 3375 (88) (PRIMING CONNECTION) ASSEMBLY PART NO. 538-1352-00-0
MOUNTING FACE 4.000 (102) —= : 217-0301-00-0 SEE PLATE NO. B65A FOR COMPONENTS
EENTERLiNE = 001-0162-00-0 VOLUTE
3.875 (98) —= 0F DISCHARGE (2) 3/4 NPT PLLG |— (1) 1/4 NPT PLUG REF
217-0501-00-0 217-0201-00-0
321-0101-00-0 CLEARANCE RING GASKET REF
062-0580-00-0
BEARING (1) 174 NPT PLUG —| 9,750 046-0170-00-0
EXTENSION 217-0201-00-0
296-5210-00-0
048-0150-00-0 MECHANICAL SEAL
SHIM Agﬁ\\\\\
9,750
(248)
| 10-7060-00-0 B" NPT
2.313 (58) ////ﬁgiNDTE: TORBUE IMPELLER NUT TO
FULL DEPTH 210 FT-LBS MINIMUM
OF SPLINE _ !
250-0306-02-0 . .
306PP BEAEINGAAA\\\\\\\\\\\ 23
077-2120-01-0 —— 8" NPT 1,125 (29 (86)
RETAINING RING 2
037-0313-00-0 !
PLMP, SHAFT | T
<1 [ 064-5080-01-0
250-0211-23-0 — 15 7 COTTER PIN N
211MF BEARING | )+ P I
11— | ™ 017-0850-00-0 KEY ?i%g%
e ol SCREW DISCHARGE FLANGE
™~ 15-0201-00-0 IMPELLER (8) ¢ 25/32 HOLES DN 9.500 B.C
005-0760-00-0 ! ~— 9,62 (8) 5/B-11 X 1-1/2 LG SCREY REF
#11 DISK T N 5090-00- - -
295-2090-00-0 OIL SEAL (244) O1B-2414-00-0
250-0211-20-0 — | ‘&\\\\\~470827160170070 FLANGE 8" NPT 11.313 (1) 1/4 NPT PLUG
211W BEARING 1:: (2875 217-0201-00-0
444///,E:j%ij J;; (8) 3/4-10 X 2-1/4 LG SCREW
018-2622-02-0 (1) 1 174 NPT PLUG (NEAR SIDE)
(8) 3/8-16 X 7/8 LG SCREW \\\\\\\47 217-0701-00-0
018-1607-02-0 ‘334Z§OBT\\\\\\\\Ai§) 097-0660-00-0 WASHER (1) 172 NPT PLLG (FAR SIOE)
(8) 097-0140-01-0 046-1260-08-0 GASKET (1) 3/8 NPT PLUG 217-0401-00-0
1875 (1) 174 NPT PLUG 217-0301-00-0
WASHER [a8) =
f 217-0201-00-0
007-0950-00-0 L
ADAPTIR 7 71
(4)5/8-11 X 1-3/4 LG SCREW
018-2416-02-0
038-0230-00-0
\/4 PETCOCK (5) MOUNTING HOLES
172-13 X 1 DP
045-6230-00-0 GASKET [ N P _
8000 <203) ———— FACE OF MOUNTING HOLES 5:250 (133 5:250 €133
o §.B25 (244) 15.203 (386)

(16) 7/16-14 X 1-1/4 LG 360°
NYLON LOCKING SCREW
018-1812-07-0

80FC SERIES ENGINE MOUNT PUMP

ECO NO|REV CHANGED FROM BY | DATE APVD HALE PRODUCTS, INC.

00-710 A LIPDATED ORAWING ¥/DESCRIPTIONS TC | 12-5-00 | MAL HAI—E A Unit of IDEX Corporation
PLATE NO. 499FA QA I e
| ]

COPYRIGHT © ORAUN _[JOR SIZE ‘
8 35 s [P et o e P SCALE FULL




